ITCM 2000A
VDRM 4500V
IT(AV) 745A
dVD/dt 1000V/s
diT/dt 300A/s
Outline type code: H.
See Package Details for further information.
CSG20H4500 4500 16 oTvj= 125 C, IDM= 50mA,
IRRM= 50mA
ITCM Repetitive peak controllable on-state current VD= VDRM, Tj= 125 C, di /dt = 40A/s, Cs = 2.0F
o
GQ 2000 A
IT(AV) Mean on-state current oTHS= 80 C. Double side cooled. Half sine 50Hz. 745 A
IT(RMS) RMS on-state current oTHS= 80 C. Double side cooled. Half sine 50Hz. 1170 A
CSG20H4500
High-end Power Semiconductor Manufacturer Gate Turn-off Thyristor
 KEY PARAMETERS APPLICATION
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
UPS
Chopper
Welder
Induction Heating
DC / DC Converter
Variable Speed AC Motor Drive Inverter (VSD-AC)
High Voltage Converter
■
■
■
■
■
Double Sides Cooled
High Reliability
High Voltage Capability
High Surge Current Capacity
Excellent Turn-off  performance
Reduce Equipment Size and Weight, Low noise■
■ Fast Fuse Protection Not Required
  FEATURES
VDRM VRRM
Repetitive Peak Off-state Voltage Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
Test ConditionsMode
VOLTAGE RATINGS
CURRENT RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions UnitMax.
1
JIANGSU RUNAU ELECTRONICS MANUFACTURING CO.,LTD
ITSM Surge (non-repetitive) on-state current 16.0 kA
I2t I2t for fusing 10ms half sine. Tj=125 C
o
1.28 x 106 A2s
diT/dt Critical rate of rise of on-state current
V = 4500V, I = 2000A, T = 125oC, I > 30A,
D T j FG
Rise time > 1.0s 300 A/s
dVD/dt Rate of rise of off-state voltage
To 66% V ; R  1.5, T =125oCDRM GK j 175 V/s
To 66% V ; V = -2V, T =125oC
DRM RG j 1000 V/s
LS Peak stray inductance in snubber circuit
IT= 2000A, VDM= 4500V-, T
j
= 125°C,
di /dt = 40A/s, Cs =
-
FGQ
2.0 200 nH
VRGM Peak reverse gate voltage This value maybe exceeded during turn-off - 16 V
IFGM Peak forward gate current 20 100 A
PFG(AV) Average forward gate power - 15 W